

                                 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3013
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2016


MANAS


3013.  SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of agencies which entered into a contract with the Maulana Azad

National Academy for Skills (MANAS) upto January 2016 for development of skills and entrepreneurship among minorities, State/UT-wise;

(b) the number of regional offices of MANAS functioning in the country upto the said

period;

(c) whether such regional office are proposed to be opened in the cities of other States

also; and

(d) if so, the names of the cities in Jharkhand identified for this purpose?


ANSWER


     MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS
 (SHRI MUKHTAR ABBAS NAQVI)


(a): The details of agencies which have been empaneled with the Maulana Azad

National Academy for Skills (MANAS) to impart skill development programme upto

January, 2016 are at Annexure.

(b): There are no regional offices of MANAS functioning in the country.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.

***


Annexure

Annexure referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.

3013 to be answered on 16.03.2016 regarding ‘MANAS’ asked by Shri

Vishnu Dayal Ram

S.
NO.

PROJECT IMPLEMENTING AGENCY NAME  STATE

1 ADARSHA SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITY ASSAM

2 AJMAL FOUNDATION ASSAM

3 NORTH EAST PARAMEDICAL & NURSING INSTITUTE ASSAM

4 GYAN JYOTI FOUNDATION ASSAM

5 TIRHUT SAMAGRA VIKAS PARISHAD BIHAR

6 ABDUL QAIYUM ANSARI AUDYOGIK VIDYALAYA SAH  BIHAR

7 CHANAKYA FOUNDATION BIHAR

8 RAGHO SEVA SANSTHAN BIHAR

9 SEWA SANKALP EVAM VIKAS SAMITI BIHAR

10 VIVEKANAND PARYAVARAN EVAM AROGYA MISSION BIHAR

11 GRAMIN VIKAS EVAM SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI BIHAR

12 EDARA FLAHUL MUSLEMEEN BIHAR

13 PRESENTATION EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE SOCIETY BIHAR

14 RAM KRISHNA EDUCATIONAL TRUST FOR YOUTH BIHAR

15 LEELAS FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION AND HEALTH CHATTISGARH

16 BRIGHT FUTURE ACADEMY CHATTISGARH

17 ROOMAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD CHENNAI

18 LAQSH JOB SKILLS ACADEMY CHENNAI

19 RMD PAIN AND PALLIATIVE CARE TRUST CHENNAI

20 MOHAMED SATHAK COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE CHENNAI

21 CALLISTUS OFFSHORE SERVIC S PRIVATE LIMITED CHENNAI

22 XTREME CORPORATION CHENNAI

23 ISLAMIC MISSION OF INDIA CHENNAI

24 NST ACADEMY CHENNAI

25 R M EDUCATIONAL TRUST CHENNAI

26 APPAREL RETAIL TRAINING AND JOB SOLUTIONS PVT LTD CHENNAI

27 NAVANEETH COMPUTER CENTRE CHENNAI

28 EVERONN SKILL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED CHENNAI

29 CSC COMPUTER EDUCAITON (P) LTD CHENNAI

30 EMERGE LEARNING SERVICE PRIVATE LIMITED CHENNAI

31 GAYATHRI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY CHENNAI

32 MT EDUCARE CHARITABLE TRUST CHENNAI

33 ANITA DEVI EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE SOCIETY DELHI

34 VIRTUAL GLOBAL EDUCATION LIMITED DELHI

35 SUNRISE EDUCATION AND WELFARE SOCIETY DELHI


36 GRAS EDUCATION & TRAINING SERVICES PVT LTD DELHI

37 PARA MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY SOCIETY OF INDIA DELHI

38 TS SKILL AND TECH (P) LTD DELHI

39 VAVA TOURISM & HOSPITALITY SOLUTIONS (P) LTD. DELHI

40 SAFEDUCATE LEARNING DELHI

41 MAATHRU BHOOMI FOUNDATION (NGO) DELHI

42 DIA SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD. DELHI

43
MGLOBAL INSTITUTE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND
ENTREPRENEURSHIP

DELHI

44 OPTAAMAZE CORPORATE SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. DELHI

45 MEWAR UNIVERSITY DELHI

46 PRAGMATIC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY DELHI

47 IACM SMARTLEARN LTD DELHI

48 JAHANVI JITM SKILLS DELHI

49 HARMONIOUS AND VOLUNTARY ACTION FOR NEEDY DELHI

50 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF NATURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT DELHI

51 INDIAN MEDICINE DEVELOPMENT TRUST (IMDT) DELHI

52 HARI OM SHAKTI CHARITABLE TRUST DELHI

53 PEOPLES EDUCATION FOUNDATION DELHI

54 LOK BHARTI SKILLING SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD. DELHI

55 MULTISOFT SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD DELHI

56 RAFIQ AHMED MEMORIAL TRUST  ( MINORITY TRUST ) DELHI

57 SCHUMACHER SOCIETY DELHI DELHI

58
SOCIETY FOR THE PROMOTION OF WOMEN AND CHILD
WELFARE (SPOWAC)

DELHI

59 RIT FOUNDATION DELHI

60 ALCYONE CONSULTANCY SERVICES PVT. LTD. DELHI

61 INDIRA GANDHI COMPUTER SHAKSHARTA MISSION (IGCSM) DELHI

62 ALL INDIA SOCIETY OF EDUCATION DELHI

63 VM INTEGRATED SERVICE MANAGEMENT PVT LTD DELHI

64 MANAV BHARTI EDUCATION SOCIETY DELHI

65 SOFIA EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE SOCIETY DELHI

66 MARG COMPUSOFT PVT. LTD. DELHI

67 PRAKSHAL INFOTECH PVT. LTD. GUJRAT

68 ACADEMY FOR COMPUTER TRAINING (GUJ.) PVT. LTD. GUJRAT

69 D.N.POLYTECHNIC EDUCATION TRUST GUJRAT

70 SHREE GUJARAT EDUCATION TRUST GUJRAT

71 MASS INFOTECH SOCIETY,  HARYANA

72 NIIT YUVA JYOTI LIMITED HARYANA

73 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD HARYANA

74 WIPRO LIMITED HARYANA

75 WAZIR ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED HARYANA

76 RAVI SECURITY SERVICES HARYANA


77 LALA KUNDAN LAL MEMORIAL SOCIETY HARYANA

78 CALANCE SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED HARYANA

79 ICFE SKILLS SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED HARYANA

80 RVS EDUCATIONAL TRUST HARYANA

81 SB SQUARE CONSULTANCY SERVICES PVT. LTD. HARYANA

82 GOLDEN FUTURE FOUNDATION OF INDIA HARYANA

83 VIDYANTA SKILLS INSTITUTE HARYANA

84 CPIT EDUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED HARYANA

85 VISHAVKARMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY HARYANA

86 DREAM CATCHERS SOLUTIONS PVT.LTD. HIMANCHAL PRADESH

87 BANDIPORA COLLEGE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY JAMMU & KASHMIR

88 PROFESSIONAL COMPUTER INSTITUTE JAMMU & KASHMIR

89 MOHAMMADIA WOMEN AND CHILD CARE SOCIETY JAMMU & KASHMIR

90 SOFTEK INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SIIT) JAMMU & KASHMIR

91 NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR TECHNICAL TRAININGS (NITT) JAMMU & KASHMIR

92 SGRS ACADEMIC PRIVATE LIMITED JHARKHAND

93 KISAN MAJDOOR VIKAS FOUNDATION JHARKHAND

94 VENTURE SKILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED JHARKHAND

95 YADGAR FOUNDATION JHARKHAND

96 MICA EDUCATIONAL COMPANY PVT. LTD. JHARKHAND

97 HARDEO DHARAMDEO MEMORIAL TRUST JHARKHAND

98 PAN INDIA WORLD ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITIES JHARKHAND

99 ENDURANCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES KARNATAKA

100 IKYA HUMAN CAPITAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED KARNATAKA

101 SAI EDUCATIONAL TRUST KARNATAKA

102
ADARSH ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION AND RURAL
DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION

KARNATAKA

103
AMARESHWAR GRAMIN ABHIVRUDDHI  SHIKSAN AND KALYAN
SANSHTE

KERALA

104 SAMADHAN SAMAJ SEVA SANGATHAN MADHYA PRADESH

105 AMBICA SHIKSHA SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI MADHYA PRADESH

106 SEWAK SOCIAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL WELFARE  MADHYA PRADESH

107 RAISEN PRATHAM PRAYAS WELFARE SOCIETY MADHYA PRADESH

108 ITRC TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED MADHYA PRADESH

109 DURGA GRAM CHETNA EVAM VIKAS SANSTHA MADHYA PRADESH

110 AMULETT EDUCATIONAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.  MADHYA PRADESH

111
FOUNDATION FOR RESOURCES, ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY,
DEVELOPMENT, ORGANIZATION & MANAGEMENT SOCIETY
(FREEDOM)

MADHYA PRADESH

112 E HEREX TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD MADHYA PRADESH

113 PARIWARTAN SEWA AWAM SHIKSHA SAMITI MADHYA PRADESH

114 PEOPLES GENERAL ASSOCIATION MADHYA PRADESH

115 SHRI VISHWAMITRA SHIKSHAN SAMITI MADHYA PRADESH

116 TIRUPATI TECHNOLOGIES MADHYA PRADESH


117 SMITA MAHILA SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN MADHYA PRADESH

118 UNIQUE CALL SOLUTIONS PVT LTD MADHYA PRADESH

119 HUMAN WELFARE ORGANISATION MADHYA PRADESH

120 AISECT MADHYA PRADESH

121 YUG SHAKTI SHAIKSHANIK EVAM SAMAJIK VIKAS SANSTHA MADHYA PRADESH

122 SHRI JAY MAA SAVITRI SARVODAYA SAMITI MADHYA PRADESH

123 HIGHLINE EDUCARE INDIA PVT. LTD. MADHYA PRADESH

124 GRAM BHARTI MAHILA MANDAL MADHYA PRADESH

125
NATURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT & COMMON WEALTH
(NRMCW)

MADHYA PRADESH

126 SAHIB SHIKSHA AVAM SAMAJ KALYAN SAMITI MADHYA PRADESH

127 ADVANCE EDUCATION SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY MADHYA PRADESH

128 NIDAN TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD MAHARSHTRA

129
MAHARASHTRA ADVANCED CAREERS AND TECHNOLOGIES
SOCIETY

MAHARSHTRA

130 IMS PROSCHOOL PVT LTD MAHARSHTRA

131 ASMACS SKILL DEVELOPMENT LTD MAHARSHTRA

132 PIPAL TREE VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED MAHARSHTRA

133
TIME INDUSTRIAL & ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT
INSTITUTE

MAHARSHTRA

134 PROLIFIC SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. MAHARSHTRA

135 YASHASWI EDUCATION SOCIETY MAHARSHTRA

136 INDIA EDU NEXT MAHARSHTRA

137 GLOBAL EDUCATION TRUST MAHARSHTRA

138 OCMC JOBS PVT. LTD. MAHARSHTRA

139 CHITALE’S PERSONALISED LEARNING PRIVATE LIMITED MAHARSHTRA

140 ASPIRE KNOWLEDGE AND SKILLS MAHARSHTRA

141 HARI TELEMATICS PVT. LTD.  ODISHA

142 CENTURION UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT ODISHA

143 SRIGURU TRUST ODISHA

144 DORIC MULTIMEDIA PVT. LTD. PUNJAB

145 MMC COMPUTERS PUNJAB

146
LORD GANESHA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND
TECHNOLOGY

PUNJAB

147 GATEWAY EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE SOCIETY REGISTERED PUNJAB

148 MICRONET PUNJAB

149 C-TEC EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY PUNJAB

150 LAKSHYA EDUCATION FOR COMPETITIONS PRIVATE LIMITED PUNJAB

151 SLR INFOTECH PVT. LTD. PUNJAB

152 BABA BANDA BAHADUR COLLEGE OF NURSING PUNJAB

153 RAJEEV GANDHI COMPUTER SAKSHARTA MISSION  RAJASTHAN

154 SHAKUN MARKETING RAJASTHAN

155 ALL INDIA SOCIETY FOR ADVANCE EDUCATION & RESEARCH RAJASTHAN

156 SHRI BIRBAL MEDICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY RAJASTHAN

157 PODDAR MANAGEMENT & TRAINING INSTITUTE RAJASTHAN


158 RANTHAMBHOUR SEVA SANSTHAN RAJASTHAN

159 GURUKUL SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN RAJASTHAN

160 VISRI TECHNOLOGIES AND SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED SEEMANDHRA

161 YAMINI SOFTECH PRIVATE LIMITED SEEMANDHRA

162 SPICE TECHNOLOGIES SEEMANDHRA

163 TRY LOGIC SOFT SOLUTIONS AP PRIVATE LIMITED SEEMANDHRA

164 SARVODAYA FOUNDATION SEEMANDHRA

165 SUPPORT CHARITY ORGANIZATION SEEMANDHRA

166 POSITIVESHIFT CHANGE CONSULTING PRIVATE LIMITED SEEMANDHRA

167 SHRI TECHNOLOGIES SEEMANDHRA

168 THREDZ INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY PVT LTD SEEMANDHRA

169 CAP WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE PVT. LTD SEEMANDHRA

170 GOWTHAMA BUDDHA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY SEEMANDHRA

171 TMI E2E ACADEMY PRIVATE LIMITED SEEMANDHRA

172 FOCUS SKILLPRO PRIVATE LIMITED SEEMANDHRA

173 MADHUMITHA SOFTWARE SERVICES SEEMANDHRA

174 SAHITHI SYSTEMS PVT. LTD. SEEMANDHRA

175 MASTER MINDS SOLUTIONS SEEMANDHRA

176 GREEN GLOBUS TAMIL NADU

177 CHENNAI POWER AND DESALINATION TRAINING INSTITUTE TAMIL NADU

178 COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY TAMIL NADU

179 UNITED TRAINING & PLACEMENT SERVICES TAMIL NADU

180 GUIRES HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED TAMIL NADU

181 ISLAMIAH INDUSTRIAL TRAINING CENTRE TAMIL NADU

182 JEEVAKKAL SOCIAL WELFARE YOUTH SOCIETY TAMIL NADU

183 RADHA COMPUTER CENTRE TAMIL NADU

184 PREMIER CENTER FOR COMPETENCY TRAINING TAMIL NADU

185 MOHAMED SATHAK POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE TAMIL NADU

186 DIGITERATI TAMIL NADU

187 SRP ENGINERING & TRAINING INSTITUTE TAMIL NADU

188 THASSIM BEEVI ABDUL KADER COLLEGE FOR WOMEN TAMIL NADU

189
VILLUPURAM DISTRICT RELIGIOUS MINORITY DEVELOPMENT
FORUM

TAMIL NADU

190 AARUTHAL FOUNDATION TAMIL NADU

191 I-STEPS TAMIL NADU

192 INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORGANISATION TELANGANA

193 NICE COMPUTER EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY TELANGANA

194 JAGRUTHI EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY  TELANGANA

195 MEHER SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS TELANGANA

196 MOTHER TERESSA MANDALI TELANGANA

197 BHAVYA DEVELOPMENT PROCESSING SOLUTIONS TELANGANA

198 DATAPRO COMPUTERS PVT LTD TELANGANA

199 RISE PUBLISHERS & CREATIVE SOLUTIONS TELANGANA


200 AKHAND JYOTI JAN KALYAN SEWA SAMITI UTTAR PRADESH

201 INDRAPRASTHA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE AND ENGINEERING UTTAR PRADESH

202 THE SKYLARK EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY UTTAR PRADESH

203 BASE OFFICE EQUIPMENT CO. PRIVATE LIMITED UTTAR PRADESH

204 ZEPHYR LIMITED UTTAR PRADESH

205 JANMANAS VIKAS SANSTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

206 MUSLIM MINORITY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY UTTAR PRADESH

207 ALPSANKHYAK SHIKSHAN AVAM PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

208 CARE EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE SOCIETY UTTAR PRADESH

209 MADEEHA EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY UTTAR PRADESH

210 RAINBOW COMPUTER EDUCATION UTTAR PRADESH

211 ASSOCOM INDIA PVT LTD UTTAR PRADESH

212 TIMES CENTRE FOR LEARNING LTD UTTAR PRADESH

213 SHIVAM GRAM UTTHAN SEWA SASNTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

214 GAUTAM BUDDHA EDUCATIONAL TRUST UTTAR PRADESH

215
ASIAN INSTITUTE OF HOMELAND SECURITY AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD

UTTAR PRADESH

216 SAARVAJANIK SHIKSHONNAYAN SANSTHAN (SSS) UTTAR PRADESH

217 UTKARSH SICHHAN PRASIKCHHAN SEWA SANSTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

218 NOIDA PRODUCTIVITY COUNCIL UTTAR PRADESH

219 GOPAL SHIKSHAN EVAM GRAMIN VIKAS SANSTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

220 GYAN BHARTI SHIKSHA SAMITI UTTAR PRADESH

221 AL-MEHMOOD EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY UTTAR PRADESH

222
INSTITUTION OF INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER ELECTRONICS
(IICE)

UTTAR PRADESH

223
ADVANCE INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION & COMPUTER
TECHNOLOGY

UTTAR PRADESH

224 BATESHWAR SEVA SANSTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

225 CH SURAJ SINGH MEMORIAL CHARITABLE TRUST UTTAR PRADESH

226 AL MADINA FOUNDATION UTTAR PRADESH

227 MODERN TRAINING INSTITUTE UTTAR PRADESH

228 SHRI SAI EDUCATIONAL AND WELFARE ASSOCIATION UTTAR PRADESH

229 INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING UTTAR PRADESH

230 MANAV VIKAS EVAM SEWA SANSTHAN UTTAR PRADESH

231 SMART BRAINS ENGINEERS & TECHNOLOGIST PVT. LTD. UTTAR PRADESH

232 RKT SOLUTION PRIVATE LIMITED UTTAR PRADESH

233 BCS CONSULTING PVT. LTD. UTTAR PRADESH

234 CENTER FOR DEVELOPMENTAL INITIATIVE UTTAR PRADESH

235 UPKAR KALYAN SAMITI UTTRAKHAND

236 INDUS INTEGRATED INFORMATION MANAGEMENT LTD WEST BENGAL

237 JATUYA EDUCATION FOUNDATION WEST BENGAL

238
KERALA STATE ELECTRONICS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
LTD

WEST BENGAL

239 BRAINWARE CONSULTANCY PRIVATE LIMITED WEST BENGAL

240 CHUANPUR SAPTAPARNI WEST BENGAL


241 AMIGOS SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED WEST BENGAL

242 ASCENSIVE EDUCARE PRIVATE LIMITED. WEST BENGAL

243 GALSI MODERN COMPUTER MISSIOM WEST BENGAL

244
INDIGRAM SKILL AND KNOWLEDGE INITIATIVES PRIVATE
LIMITED

WEST BENGAL

245 FROSTEES EXPORTS INDIA PVT LTD WEST BENGAL

246 NISHTHA SCHOOL OF COMPUTER EDUCATION WEST BENGAL

247 BRITTI PROSIKSHAN PVT LTD WEST BENGAL

248 ORION EDUTECH PVT LTD WEST BENGAL

249 FYNECUBE LEARNING PVT LIMITED WEST BENGAL

250 COMPUTER POINT LTD WEST BENGAL

251 LAKE GARDENS SAHA EDUCATION SOCIETY WEST BENGAL

252 THE ASSEMBLY OF GOD CHURCH VOCATIONAL SCHOOL WEST BENGAL

253 DUM DUM PARK UNNAYANI SAMANNAY WEST BENGAL

254 LCC INFOTECH LIMITED WEST BENGAL

